68 6835

WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 265

This Indenture Witnesseth, That

ROBERT A. ANDERSON, Unmarried, and ROBERT A. ANDERSON, Administrator of the Estate of WILLIAM B. ANDERSON, Deceased, County, in the State of INdiana Convey and Warrant to of Marion

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

----Five-thousand eight hundred and no/100 ---- (\$5,800.00) ----- Dollars,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 86 IN McCarty's Subdivision of the West Part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 7, PAGE 74, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

DULY ENTERED COUNTY AUDITOR

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY RECEIVED FOR RECORD 5 A-193616

Dated _

Paid by Warrant No.

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the said Robert A. Anderson, Unmarried and Robert Anderson, Administrator of Estate of William B. havehereunto sethis hand and seal, this 2nd day of October	19 07
(Seal) Pobert 9 auduson	(Seal)
Admr. Estate of (Seal) William B. Anderson (Seal)	(Seal)
EXAMINED AND APPROVED (Seal)	(Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)
Commissioner of the Probate County Indians of Marior County Indians This Instrument Prepared by R. B. KING 8-4-	-66 WW.
11-8-67 68 6835	M JOEC

STATE OF INDIANA,	***************************************	•••••	MARION	County, ss:
Before me, the undersigne	ed, a Notary Public in and for	said County and St	cate, this2	nd
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	, A. D.		HONE HOLD - METERS HELD HOLD - HOLD HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HE	
	derson, Unmarried			
Company of the same	<u> </u>	Grantor	in the above	conveyance, and acknowl-
paland the more to be	hia valuntam aat	and doed for the un	eas and nurnasas harain	mentioned.
	I have hereunto subscribe	ra my name ana ajji	les official seal.	Notary Publi
My Commission expires.	April 19, 1969		Ellen Y. Ston	e
STATE OF INDIANA			Mari	on County ss:
	ed, a Notary Public in and for			
	ber , A. D.			
Anderson, Admin	istrator of the Es	tate of Will	iam B. Anderson	n, deceased
		Grantor	in the above	conveyance and acknowl
	his voluntary act			
	I have hereunto subscribe	d my name and affix	xed my official seal.	/,
My Commission expires.	April 19, 1969		Ellen 7 x	17 Motary Public
100	PART OF STREET		Ellen X. St	one
STATE OF INDIANA,	***************************************			County, ss:
Before me, the undersigne	ed, a Notary Public in and for	said County and Sta	ate, this	
day of	, A. D. I	9; personally a	appeared the within nan	ned
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	***************************************	Grantor	in the above of	conveyance, and acknowl-
edged the same to be	voluntary act	and deed, for the us	ses and purposes herein	mentioned.
	I have hereunto subscribe			N
My Commission expires				Notary Public
			68 68	835
The undersigned, ov	vner of a mortgage and/or lie	en on the land herei	in conveyed, hereby rel	eases from said mortgage
	land, and does hereby consen			r as afrected in this trans-
action, this	day of	,	. 19	
		(Seal)		(Seal)
***************************************		(00)		
		(Seal)		(Seal)
State of				
	ss:			
County of),			
Personally appeared	before me			
	abor	e named and duly of	acknowledged the execu	ttion of the above release
the	day of			
Witness my hand ar				
miness my nana ar	a operar sear			
My Commission expires.			Notary l	Public
			,	
		4 : 2	1::31	1 1
		an	County	5
	0,	Co. T.	67 00	2 2 3
0				Commis
DEED	Z	.k page	do	S & P
0	Ā	cloc	this	8 2
2 3	Ž	o		8 8
FROM	OF TO		TAXABLE	8-8
A E		Vo	X	7.3
WARRANTY	IATE record	at	7.7	0 0
4		Во	OT	Division ana Sta
3	S Received for	d in	Endorsed NOT day ofAuditor	N N N
	ved	at Recorded	of	Divi
	cei	coo	ndorse ay of	2
1	Re l	R R at	A da E	

IN ANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

November 9	1967	19
Robert A. Anderson 1009 S. Senate Indianapolis, Indiana' GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No. A-179388 in settlement of the following vouchers: 68-206	11-3- 1	9 67
Description	Amour	it
For Relocation Expense on State Road No. 49 in Marion County, Project I-70-3(52) Parcel No. 265 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 9-26-67	\$242	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not do		
Payment Received: By Nobert a Undur Date Non 15 -		

To

Robert A. Anderson

Indianapolis, Indiana

410 N. Meridian

IN ANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Feb 7

19 68

Description	Amou	int
For Purchase on State Road No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 265 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 10-2-67	2900	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not Payment Received: By Robert a.M. Date Feb 8 - 196	clustr	

INDANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Feb 7

	Feb 7	1968
To Robert A. Anderson Administrator of the E: 410 N. Meridian Indianapolis, Ind GENTLEMEN:	state of William 1	B. Anderson
We enclose State Warrant N in settlement of the following v	To. A-193616 Couchers: Transmitt	2-1 198 tal #68-425
Description	n	Amount
For Purchase No. I-70 in Mario County, Project I-70-3 Parcel No. 265 as per Deed, Dated 10-2-67	(52) er Grant/Warranty	2900 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AN Payment Received: By Date F.		lerson

Control

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project	I10-3(52)
Parcel No.	265
Road	I70
County	Marion
Owner	anderson
Address _/	1009 Serate ave
	Appraised Property:
	09 Senate ave

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- 3. The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

yes
nee
ye
- yea
- gle
als acq
- dety
3/2/67

ger

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of 3/2/67 (Date)

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

	f Appraisers	
By: Taylor	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$ 7,000	\$	\$ 5,800
\$ -o-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 7,900	\$	\$ 5,800
\$ 7,000	\$	\$ 5,800
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 7,000	\$	\$ 5,800

Approved	Date	Signed ,
Octing Rev. Appr.	3/16/67	Danu R. Brik
Asst. or Chief Appr.	3/23/20	Fred Cel Johlen.
	10/4	

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION

The undersigned, an agent of the Indiana State Highway Commission, having been duly sworn, says on his oath that he has personally delivered or sent by First Class U.S. Mail, at their last known address, notice of possession to those persons named in the attached notice, in accordance with the Relocation Assistance Act as passed by the 1967 General Assembly.

This affidavit is given in compliance with Section 11 (b) of that Act.

Clarence Scott

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of april., 1967.

My commission expires

February 7, 1971

Form AF-1 Rev. 10-62

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA)
MARION County) S.S.
Robert A. Anderson being duly sworn upon
(his) (her) oath says that (he) (she) is 86 years of age and knew
in (his) (her) lifetime Mary J. Anderson , deceased
and knows that said decedent died on or about September 23 , 1956,
(with) (without) a will and left surviving (him) (her) this affiant.
Robert A. Anderson and William B. Anderson
(wilower) (widow)
(her) (his) children as (his) (her) sole and only heirs at law and that
the gross estate of the deceased was (less than) (more-them) \$60,000.00
Robert a andyson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September.
196 7 .
Marie P. Ylling
Motary Public P. Wright

My commission expires March 24, 1969

...

	P	PROJECT NO. 10-3-(52/-
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	COUNTY Marion P	PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Robot	A. anderson	
1009 South Senate -	Ineffle Inel p	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_		
(List other interested parties on		PHONE #_ ure of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED_	DATE OF CONTACT_//	1-13-67
OFFER \$ Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Application of the Checked abstract with owner and the Checked a	TIME OF CONTACT able), as appropriate, in ea er? 2. Any affidavi Any other liens, judgeme ake, made offer, etc.? of buildings, etc.? 7. owner? (or with whom? taxes? (Explain how in rem	Any being retained? Any being retained? Any fight of Entry? Ly, explained? parties? AP Form?
the above panel to	nr. Lawry ing	sm ed me
to Call mr. Co.	naway at Si	Edgle office
pest army to the	above pane	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, (() Other, awaiting what?)- Bought, awaiting mortg	age release, ()- Condemned
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	0	lott (Signature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION
Land Acquisition Division

Tana vedararera		170 3 (50)
	7.	PROJECT NO. 1 70-3-(52/
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	COUNTY Musica	PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER	A and erson	
1009 South Senate	ave Julph him	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_	al Conqu	ray
		PHONE #
(List other interested parties on	reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED	DATE OF CONTACT	9- 11-13-67
OFFER \$	TIME OF CONTACT_	9am
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applic	able), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
	er? 2. Any affida	wits taken?
	Any other liens, judge	ements, etc.:
	of huildings etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Explained about retention Walked over property with	owner? (or with whom?	
9 Arranged for owner to pay	taxes? (Explain how in r	cemarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry?	11. Secured Driver	way Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of	1967 Indiana General Assen	nbly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter	delivered or mailed to al	ll parties?
	? 15 Filled out	
REMARKS: Called al	Con away list	h referr ce to
the alowe Panel.	Ther Conaway	formed me that
panel war ned of	to be seen of	but could not
fare mas ready		
1. Of Irla. A	T. Par Can	Tox Cumuler for
The sent of accorde	1 may Com	I be mucht find
the state of the	me nor conava	The Comment
the Adjuments in Mr. C	sanfords office	on PI 1 . It
informació me	max me war	a Check upin
- Mr. Manfort	2 ffice	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured,	()-Bought, awaiting mo	rtgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?		
		1
Distribution Made		1-1
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	10	1111
() Owner () Other, Specify		nox /
		(Signature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	- 7 ·	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: CO	OUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William	anderson V	Robot Cencianon
1009 Senate aux		PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	A Gulderan	
to the floor linion fed bld	09	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on re	everse side including na	ature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3 2 4 66	DATE OF CONTACT_	9667
OFFER \$ 5800°	TIME OF CONTACT_	2 Pm
wared ind, or in (and in the internal	, an mbb-ob	
1 Checked abstract with owner?		
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Showed plans, explained take		ements, etc.:
6. Explained about retention of	buildings, etc.? 7	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with ow	ner? (or with whom?)
9. Arranged for owner to pay ta	exes? (Explain how in a	remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 196		
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter de		
14. Waiyers, were any secured?	15 Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Left Downerts	· with list	1.10.
REMARKS: Seg / as o comments	ann un	augus
1		
attorney for Rofs	anderson. The	Lullwan
will get all necessary	Downends a	Executed then
Call me		
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mon	rtgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	eq	
	,	//
Distribution Made	/	1
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary		1000
() Owner () Other, Specify		(Signature)

PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ROBERT A, ANDERSON (ADMINISTRATOR OF
ESTATE OF WILLIAM B. ANDERSON) PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED ARTHUR J. SULLIVAN (ATTORNEY)
312 UNION FRDERAL BLDG INDIANAPULIS INDIANA. PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT DEC. 15, 1967
OFFER \$ Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS:
ROBERT A. ANDERSON ATTESTS THAT HE IS NOT THE SAME
ROBERT ANDERSON AGAINST WHOM JUDGMENTS WERE
RENDERED AS INDICATED IN GUARANTEE OF TITLE UNDER
TIEM A AND ITEM L.
AFFIDAVITS ENCLOSED IN PARCEL AND PARCEL RETURNED
INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION.
INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

PROJECT NO. <u>1-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ROBERT A. ANDERSON (ADMINISTRATOR OF
ESTATE OF WILLIAM B. ANDERSON PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED ARTHUR J. SULLIVAN (ATTORNEY)
3/2 UNION FEDERAL BLD6 - INDIANAPOLIS INDIANA, PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT_DEC. 11, 1967.
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT 3:00 P.M. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable) as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: THIS PARCEL SECURED BY C. SCOTT BUYER AND AFTER
CONCLUSION OF TRANSACTION, TWO JUDGMENTS APPEAR ON
GUARANTEE OF TITLE. SEE ITEM H" AND ITEM I".
THIS BUYER DIRECTED TO CLEAR SAME AND CORRECT BY
MR. WILLIAM BELKEY.
CONTACTED ATTORNEY MR. SULLIVAN WHO STATED ROBERT
ANDERSON WAS 86 YRS, OLD AND WOULD ONLY SIGN AT HIS
DIRECTION. SULLIVAN STATED THE JUDGMENTS WERE AGAINST
A DIFFERENT ROBERT ANDERSON. HE WILL PREPARE AFFIDAVITS
TO THIS AFFECT AND FORWARD BY MAIL WHEN READY.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? RECEIPT OF AFFIDAVITS,
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify

	PROJECT NO. 70-3-(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Minion	- ,
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Loly & a anderson	
1009 South Sunte Tylph	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED And bullion	
312 Union Fed was Bldg Judge	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED 3-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT_	10-9-67
OFFER \$ 580000 TIME OF CONTACT	2Pm
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidation	
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judger	ments, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in re	omarke)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew.	
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out :	
REMARKS: Thet with Ellen Stone Skey	to mr. helling.
Publish all Comments exce	xx Pd Receipt
Lor 67B take mos Store in	formed me
10 0000 /	
that she would have taken	paid and
Id Receipt sent to me	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, (Bought, awaiting mort	tgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	
,	
Distribution Made	1 01
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Good
() other, specify	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY Murion	PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lobert A anderson	
1009 South Senate Intel In	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED (Lithur Sur	
3122 - 20 1 KIDA	
(List other interested parties on reverse side includi	PHONE #ng nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3.28-67 DATE OF CONT.	
OFFER \$ 580000 TIME OF CONT.	20
Write YES, NO, or (NA) (for Not Applicable), as appropriate	, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any a 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens,	ffidavits taken? judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.	?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.?Walked over property with owner? (or with who	
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured D	
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured D 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General	
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed	
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled	,
REMARKS: Met with Mr. Aullian +	mr anderson at
1	
Mr. Jullwans office. Mr. Suller	is an allowing
for Mr. anderson Mr. Sullian in	In Other breeze That
Polit Co De un casi + a color	to the off to the
li Brother lon a Dal me de la	do to to le
and the the series	Land To Clerk
len all ministrator alles for 2900-	I want !!!
That I - D Col I it a	lingtornee the succession
Print of world they with our	rejas vigo men
Contain Tun	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting	g mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	101.74
() Owner () Other, Specify	Corox
	(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 170-3-634
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 265
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY / PARCEL NO. 200
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lybert A Gulleron
1009 South Senate Inefly In PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED about
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT 8-2 4-67
OFFER \$ 5800 00 TIME OF CONTACT 9am_
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered brank space.
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
(Fynlain how in remarks)
Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: The with Mr. anderson and
REMARKS: Mex with more congession with
rediscussed a quistion Mr. anderson in Somed
me that his attorney art bullian would take
Care of the transition in behalf of he of his levened
Bother. Henre appt with her Sullian
pro Marie Ma
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Maled
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

PROJECT NO. 170-3-52
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Robert A. anderson
1009 South Senate live Adylo Incl PHONE # no flione
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT 8-22 67
OFFER \$ 580000 TIME OF CONTACT 430 Pm
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
Called mr. Hiether of our abstracting left
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
to see what was needed for Robert A. anderson
to Convey Wite. Mr. Huttle informed me to use
aff do of Covering the death of wom anderson &
Surving heirs and have hein Rign bleed
Will Central his Endson
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 10-3 (52)
4 7
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Walliam B. anderson & Robert A anderson
1009 South Senate Indele Ind PHONE # no phone
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Robert 4 anderson
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT 8-22-67
OFFER \$ 580000 TIME OF CONTACT 330fm
write is, no, or na (for not appricable), as appropriate, in each numbered stank space.
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5 Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8 Walked over property with owner? (or with whom:)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 0. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
O. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 2. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
3. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
4 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Met with Robert A. anderson at his home
and rediscussed acquisition mr. Cenderson informed
me his Brother passed away aug 8 1967.
my Sullivin is the attorney for the
- Mr Sullwan is the unioney for the
A A Listing
Alceured William A anderson. Mr. anderson
is ready to Convey projectly. Will Check of with
our Lugal Dent Ad see what neft step is
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
1
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 770-3-(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY Minon PARCEL NO. 265
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William B. anderson & Robert 4. Anderson
1009 South Senate Indpl PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT 4-18-67
OFFER \$ 5800.00 TIME OF CONTACT 2Pm
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. (x) () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No L)
2. (x) () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () (x) () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No
4. (<) () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No.
6. (×) () Walked over property with owner? (or who?
7. (X) () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A)
9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS: That with Mr. William B. Anderson of Robert
A. anderson who are brothers. Robt jo 86yr old
and William is 76 ym of age. They have resided
at this address Since 1886. Explained House
Bill 1347 and discussed adjunction of the
above property. Mr. Robt anderson Thinks
the States offir is too low in price He feels
the property should be worth 10,06000
Informed mr. anderson of the Relocation
Office at 1010 Chad wick!
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Robol a auduson
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify:
(Singature)



HICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. I-70
PROJ. I-70-3(52)77
COUNTY Marion

Names on Plans Wm. B. & Robt. A. Anderson

CTIC # 6500-47

Name of Fee Owner William B. Anderson and Robert A. Anderson

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, here by guarantees that a search of the records from July 8, 1966 to and including November 30, 1967 reveals no changes as to the real estate described under CTIC # 6500-47 except:

1. Taxes for 19 66 payable 19 67 in name of William B. and Robert A. Anderson

Duplicate # 7007114 Parcel # 1002716 Township Center - Inside

May \$ 71.92 (paid) (paid) (paid) November \$ 71.92 (paid) (paid)

Taxes for 1967 payable 1968 now a lien.

Item lettered "G" is hereby amended to read as follows:

Estate No. E67-1230.

William B. Anderson, owner of an undivided 1/2 interest in the premises in question, died intestate on August 3, 1967. The Application For Issuance of Letters indicates that his surviving heirs at lawwere Robert A. Anderson (Brother) and Col. John P. Anderson (Nephew).

Letters of Administration issued on August 9, 1967 to Robert A. Anderson, Administrator in Estate No. E67-1230 in the Probate Court of Marion County, Indiana. Relative thereto we note the following:

- (a) Claims allowed or which may be allowed against the estate of said decedent; also expenses of administration.
- (b) State Inheritance Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent.
- (c) Federal Estate Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent.
- (d) We should be furnished with an affidavit of heirship and this report of title is subject to such further exceptions as may then appear.
- (e) Order Authorizing Administrator To Sell Real Estate entered October 2, 1967 in Probate Order Book 781, pages 22 and 23 and Order Approving Report of Private Sale of Real Estate By Administrator entered October 2, 1967 in Probate Order Book 781, pages 24 and 25, in said Estate Docket E67-1230.

(Continued)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

President President

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 4th day of December

1967___

Authorized Signatory

- (f) Interest of the State of Indiana, as purchaser of the undivided 1/2 interest in the premises as set out in the Order Approving Report of Private Sale of Real Estate By Administrator, set out above in Objection #G (e)
- (g) Upon the proper recording of the Administrator's Deed we will be willing to issue our Certificate free and clear of all objections set out herein relating to said Estate Docket E67-1230.

Item "H" is hereby being added to our certificate to read as follows:

General Judgment #M267-1134 dated August 15, 1967 for \$970.92 and costs in favor of General Management and Investment Corp. d/b/a Indian Loan vs. Robert Anderson.

Item "I" is hereby being added to our certificate to read as follows:

General Judgment #M167-995 dated June 27, 1967 for \$763.86 and costs in favor of Crown Finance Corporation vs. Robert Anderson.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE

			COARACTI OF THEE
S. R	I-70	PROJ	I-70-3(52)77 # 265 COUNTY Marion
Name	s on Plans	Wm. B. & Robt	t. A. Anderson
			CTIC # 6500-47
			CE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to onsideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the house of t
Villi	am B. And	erson and Rob	pert A. Anderson
of the l	Public Record at said search	d for a twenty-year	he property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty ets or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property exceptule "B".
	ne maximum 00.00	liability of the u	undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of
			HICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused in affixed by its duly authorized officers.
			CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN
			John Ar Binkley CORPORATE S SEAL ATTEST: President Colvert Kratovel
			Secretary
		Countersig	gned and validated as of the 15th day of July
		19_66	
			Mellatrox
			Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 86 in McCarty's Subdivision of the West part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 7, page 74, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. Quit Claim Deed as to undivided 1/3, dated November 22, 1958, recorded December 4, 1958, in CTIC # 6500-47 Deed Record 1730, page 33, from John P. Anderson, unmarried, The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by and Margaret V. Swanson and G. Ralph Swanson, her husband (No Federal documentary stamps affixed) and as heirs at law of Robert G. Anderson, Rebecca Anderson and Mary J. Anderson, as shown by affidavit recorded December 4, 1959 in Book 615, page 638, SCHEDULE "B" as to undivided 2/3. This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$19.51, assessed in the names of William B. and Robert A. Anderson, due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1002716, Duplicate No. 6003137) The May installment has been paid. (Assess Value - Land \$280; Improvements \$1130; Exemptions \$1000) (Assessed Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. f. Form 3296-15 Taxes for 1964 payable in 1965, due for shortage of \$2.08 and g. penalty.

